Caseload Statistics

Direct Appeals - Civil Filings
08/15/2011 - 08/14/2012
52 Administrative
6 Banking & Corporation
371 Contracts
73 Dispossessories
165 Domestic Relations
9 Eminent Domain/Condemnations/Forfeiture
138 Real Property
14 Taxes & Revenue
379 Torts
27 Trusts & Estates
188 Independent Motions/Specia Proceedings
1422 Total

Civil Classification Detall

Classification Code

4 005
31 033
35 037
39 041
43 045
47 049
48 050
51 053
52 054

54 056

Description

TORT/DAMAGES
NEGLIGENCE/MEDICAL MALPRACTICE
NEGLIGENCE/PROPERTY DAMAGE
NEGLIGENCE/WRONGFUL DEATH
NEGLIGENCE/PERSONAL INJURY
WORKER'S COMPENSATION

EMINENT DOMAIN

DISPOSSESSORY

CONTEMPT

TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS

Count

153

20

36

148

15

17

22

32



Classification

57

59

68

72

73

74

77

78

88

93

94

95

96

98

99

110

111

113

117

118

121

122

123

131

132

135

137

144

153

Code
059

061

071

075

076

077

080

081

091

096

097

098

099

101

102

113

114

116

120

121

124

125

126

134

135

138

140

147

156

Description

DECLARATORY JUDGMENT
DOMESTICATION OF JUDGMENT
ADOPTION

CHILD SUPPORT

WRIT OF POSSESSION

PRO SE MOTIONS
ADMINISTRATIVE

ESTATE ADMINISTRATION
ATTORNEY FEES OCGA 9-15-14
REAL PROPERTY/TITLE TO LAND
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT/SETTLEMENT
CHILD CUSTODY

TRUST

GARNISHMENT

BOND FORFEITURE

RECEIVERSHIP

GUARDIANSHIP

DIVORCE

DISQUALIFICATION OF COUNSEL
NEGLIGENCE/LEGAL MALPRACTICE
VISITATION RIGHTS

EMPLOYMENT

REAL PROPERTY

MOTION TO SET ASIDE
ARBITRATION

LOCAL ORDINANCE

DEPRIVATION
NEGLIGENCE/PROFESSIONAL MALPRACTICE

TAXES

Count

22

56

34

13

50

13

23

11

14



Classification ~ Code Description Count
159 162 OPEN RECORDS ACT 1
162 165 MOTION IN LIMINE 2
163 166 INVERSE CONDEMNATION 1
170 173 MOTION TO DISMISS 63
172 175 MANDAMUS 4
174 177 MOTION TO INTERVENE 1
176 179 ELECTIONS 1
177 180 WRONGFUL DEATH/APPORTIONMENT OF 1
181 184 INJUNCTIVE RELIEF 12
183 186 CONVERSION 1
186 189 RICO 5
193 196 ATTORNEY FEES BY COURT ORDER 11
196 200 ZONING 1
204 208 PATERNITY 1
212 216 PETITION TO PROBATE A WILL 1
216 220 FORECLOSURE 86
221 225 CONTRACT 371
225 229 PAUPERS AFFIDAVIT 7
227 231 DOMESTIC RELATIONS 1
228 232 MOTION 4
238 242 CERTIFICATION OF CLASS ACTION 2
239 243 FAMILY VIOLENCE ACT 1
244 268 PARENTAL NOTIFICATION ACT 1
250 369 CHANGE OF VENUE 1
252 371 HABEAS CORPUS 17
254 376 LEGITIMATION 6
255 377 PROTECTIVE ORDER 10

Total 1422



Direct Appeals - Criminal Filings

08/15/2011 - 08/14/2012

127 | Adggravated Assault
139 Armed Robbery
51 Burglary
2 Involuntary Manslaughter
9 Voluntary Manslaughter
5 | Vehicular Homicide
14 Kidnapping
21 Murder
33 Other Crimes vs Persons
46 | Rape
113 Child Molestation
36 Other Sexual Offenses
70 | Theft Offenses
188 Controlled Substance Violations
101 Other Felony Offenses
47 DUI
12 Other Traffic Offenses
21 Other Misdemeanors
6 Delinquent,Alcoholic Bev,Offenses Minor
125 Motions & Special Proceedings
1166 | Total

Criminal Classification Detall

Classification

257

258

259

260

261

Code

500

501

502

503

504

Description

VGCSA
BURGLARY
ARMED ROBBERY
RAPE

KIDNAPPING

Count

188

51

139

46

14



Classification

262

263

264

265

267

268

269

271

276

281

286

287

289

290

201

292

293

294

295

297

298

299

303

304

306

307

310

312

317

Code
505

506

507

508

510

511

512

514

519

524

529

530

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

540

541

542

546

547

549

550

553

555

560

Description

DUI

INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHILD MOLESTATION

MURDER

BATTERY/SIMPLE BATTERY
PROBATION REVOCATION
SHOPLIFTING

HABITUAL VIOLATOR
DELINQUENCY

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FELON

MOTION TO QUASH
VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
CRUELTY TO CHILDREN
SIMPLE ASSAULT

PUBLIC INDECENCY
FORGERY

ARSON

TERRORISTIC THREATS
RICO

VEHICULAR HOMICIDE
MOTION TO SUPPRESS
PROSTITUTION
HARASSING PHONE CALLS
HABEAS CORPUS
ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

ENTERING AUTOMOBILE

Count

47

109

113

21

10

23

20

18



Classification

320

321

323

328

333

337

342

343

345

346

347

348

352

357

358

366

367

371

372

376

380

381

385

388

393

394

397

402

405

Code
563

564

566

571

576

580

585

586

588

589

590

591

595

600

601

609

610

614

615

619

623

624

628

631

636

637

640

645

648

Description

OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER
BOND DENIAL/REDUCTION
CRIMINAL TRESPASS

SPEEDY TRIAL DEMAND

PLEA IN BAR

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
FRAUD OR RELATED OFFENSE
MOTION TO RECUSE
AGGRAVATED SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

MOTION TO DISMISS

RECKLESS CONDUCT

PEEPING TOM

SOLICITATION

CONSPIRACY

BATTERY

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT

PRO SE MOTIONS

HIT AND RUN

VEHICLE REGISTRATION VIOLATION
CONTRIBUTE DEL. OF MINOR
FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
CONTEMPT

INFLUENCING A WITNESS

SEXUAL BATTERY

THEFT

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME
LOITERING OR PROWLING

ENTICING A CHILD/SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF

Count

13

10

16

15

17

11

47



Classification ~ Code Description Count
407 650 FALSE IMPRISONMENT 2
a11 654 FALSE STATEMENT 2
413 656 STALKING 10
419 662 HIJACKING A MOTOR VEHICLE 1
420 663 SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE 2
423 666 MOTION IN LIMINE 2
426 669 PERJURY 1
427 670 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3
428 671 FLEEING FROM POLICE 3
430 673 COMPUTER CRIMES 2
434 677 AFFRAY 1
438 683 CRUELTY TO ELDER PERSON 1
439 684 SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION 6
441 686 PARTICIPATION CRIMINAL STREET GANG ACTIVITY 2
449 691 POSSESSION OF WEAPON AT SCHOOL 2
450 692 EXPLOITATION OF DISABLED ADULT OR ELDER 1
Total 1166
Total Classifications 2588



