

Caseload Statistics

Direct Appeals - Civil Filings	
08/15/2011 - 08/14/2012	
52	Administrative
6	Banking & Corporation
371	Contracts
73	Dispossessories
165	Domestic Relations
9	Eminent Domain/Condemnations/Forfeiture
138	Real Property
14	Taxes & Revenue
379	Torts
27	Trusts & Estates
188	Independent Motions/Special Proceedings
1422	Total

Civil Classification Detail

Classification	Code	Description	Count
4	005	TORT/DAMAGES	153
31	033	NEGLIGENCE/MEDICAL MALPRACTICE	20
35	037	NEGLIGENCE/PROPERTY DAMAGE	3
39	041	NEGLIGENCE/WRONGFUL DEATH	36
43	045	NEGLIGENCE/PERSONAL INJURY	148
47	049	WORKER'S COMPENSATION	15
48	050	EMINENT DOMAIN	8
51	053	DISPOSSESSORY	17
52	054	CONTEMPT	22
54	056	TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS	32

Classification	Code	Description	Count
57	059	DECLARATORY JUDGMENT	22
59	061	DOMESTICATION OF JUDGMENT	2
68	071	ADOPTION	8
72	075	CHILD SUPPORT	8
73	076	WRIT OF POSSESSION	56
74	077	PRO SE MOTIONS	8
77	080	ADMINISTRATIVE	34
78	081	ESTATE ADMINISTRATION	13
88	091	ATTORNEY FEES OCGA 9-15-14	7
93	096	REAL PROPERTY/TITLE TO LAND	2
94	097	ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT/SETTLEMENT	1
95	098	CHILD CUSTODY	42
96	099	TRUST	9
98	101	GARNISHMENT	1
99	102	BOND FORFEITURE	1
110	113	RECEIVERSHIP	1
111	114	GUARDIANSHIP	4
113	116	DIVORCE	9
117	120	DISQUALIFICATION OF COUNSEL	1
118	121	NEGLIGENCE/LEGAL MALPRACTICE	6
121	124	VISITATION RIGHTS	1
122	125	EMPLOYMENT	1
123	126	REAL PROPERTY	50
131	134	MOTION TO SET ASIDE	6
132	135	ARBITRATION	13
135	138	LOCAL ORDINANCE	1
137	140	DEPRIVATION	23
144	147	NEGLIGENCE/PROFESSIONAL MALPRACTICE	11
153	156	TAXES	14

Classification	Code	Description	Count
159	162	OPEN RECORDS ACT	1
162	165	MOTION IN LIMINE	2
163	166	INVERSE CONDEMNATION	1
170	173	MOTION TO DISMISS	63
172	175	MANDAMUS	4
174	177	MOTION TO INTERVENE	1
176	179	ELECTIONS	1
177	180	WRONGFUL DEATH/APPORTIONMENT OF	1
181	184	INJUNCTIVE RELIEF	12
183	186	CONVERSION	1
186	189	RICO	5
193	196	ATTORNEY FEES BY COURT ORDER	11
196	200	ZONING	1
204	208	PATERNITY	1
212	216	PETITION TO PROBATE A WILL	1
216	220	FORECLOSURE	86
221	225	CONTRACT	371
225	229	PAUPERS AFFIDAVIT	7
227	231	DOMESTIC RELATIONS	1
228	232	MOTION	4
238	242	CERTIFICATION OF CLASS ACTION	2
239	243	FAMILY VIOLENCE ACT	1
244	268	PARENTAL NOTIFICATION ACT	1
250	369	CHANGE OF VENUE	1
252	371	HABEAS CORPUS	17
254	376	LEGITIMATION	6
255	377	PROTECTIVE ORDER	10

Total

1422

Direct Appeals - Criminal Filings	
08/15/2011 - 08/14/2012	
127	Aggravated Assault
139	Armed Robbery
51	Burglary
2	Involuntary Manslaughter
9	Voluntary Manslaughter
5	Vehicular Homicide
14	Kidnapping
21	Murder
33	Other Crimes vs Persons
46	Rape
113	Child Molestation
36	Other Sexual Offenses
70	Theft Offenses
188	Controlled Substance Violations
101	Other Felony Offenses
47	DUI
12	Other Traffic Offenses
21	Other Misdemeanors
6	Delinquent,Alcoholic Bev,Offenses Minor
125	Motions & Special Proceedings
1166	Total

Criminal Classification Detail

Classification	Code	Description	Count
257	500	VGCSA	188
258	501	BURGLARY	51
259	502	ARMED ROBBERY	139
260	503	RAPE	46
261	504	KIDNAPPING	14

Classification	Code	Description	Count
262	505	DUI	47
263	506	INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER	2
264	507	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	109
265	508	CHILD MOLESTATION	113
267	510	MURDER	21
268	511	BATTERY/SIMPLE BATTERY	10
269	512	PROBATION REVOCATION	23
271	514	SHOPLIFTING	3
276	519	HABITUAL VIOLATOR	2
281	524	DELINQUENCY	6
286	529	TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS	12
287	530	POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FELON	5
289	532	MOTION TO QUASH	3
290	533	VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER	9
291	534	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	8
292	535	SIMPLE ASSAULT	1
293	536	PUBLIC INDECENCY	3
294	537	FORGERY	10
295	538	ARSON	5
297	540	TERRORISTIC THREATS	3
298	541	RICO	3
299	542	VEHICULAR HOMICIDE	5
303	546	MOTION TO SUPPRESS	27
304	547	PROSTITUTION	1
306	549	HARASSING PHONE CALLS	1
307	550	HABEAS CORPUS	1
310	553	ROBBERY	20
312	555	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	18
317	560	ENTERING AUTOMOBILE	4

Classification	Code	Description	Count
320	563	OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER	13
321	564	BOND DENIAL/REDUCTION	1
323	566	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	3
328	571	SPEEDY TRIAL DEMAND	6
333	576	PLEA IN BAR	24
337	580	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	3
342	585	FRAUD OR RELATED OFFENSE	8
343	586	MOTION TO RECUSE	2
345	588	AGGRAVATED SODOMY	7
346	589	STATUTORY RAPE	10
347	590	MOTION TO DISMISS	16
348	591	RECKLESS CONDUCT	4
352	595	PEEPING TOM	1
357	600	SOLICITATION	1
358	601	CONSPIRACY	2
366	609	BATTERY	1
367	610	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT	15
371	614	PRO SE MOTIONS	17
372	615	HIT AND RUN	1
376	619	VEHICLE REGISTRATION VIOLATION	1
380	623	CONTRIBUTE DEL. OF MINOR	1
381	624	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD	2
385	628	CONTEMPT	3
388	631	INFLUENCING A WITNESS	2
393	636	SEXUAL BATTERY	11
394	637	THEFT	47
397	640	FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME	1
402	645	LOITERING OR PROWLING	1
405	648	ENTICING A CHILD/SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF	8

Classification	Code	Description	Count
407	650	FALSE IMPRISONMENT	2
411	654	FALSE STATEMENT	2
413	656	STALKING	10
419	662	HIJACKING A MOTOR VEHICLE	1
420	663	SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE	2
423	666	MOTION IN LIMINE	2
426	669	PERJURY	1
427	670	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	3
428	671	FLEEING FROM POLICE	3
430	673	COMPUTER CRIMES	2
434	677	AFFRAY	1
438	683	CRUELTY TO ELDER PERSON	1
439	684	SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION	6
441	686	PARTICIPATION CRIMINAL STREET GANG ACTIVITY	2
449	691	POSSESSION OF WEAPON AT SCHOOL	2
450	692	EXPLOITATION OF DISABLED ADULT OR ELDER	1

Total			1166
-------	--	--	------

Total Classifications			2588
-----------------------	--	--	------